
TERM DATES 2026/2027

                                                

Term 1

Boarding opens

Term starts

Half term

Term Ends

Tuesday 1 September from 10am

Thursday 3 September

19-30 October

Friday 11 December, lunchtime

Boarders only

All students

All students

All students

Term 2

Boarding opens

Term starts

Half term

Term ends

Bank Holiday

Term ends

Saturday 3 January from 10am

Wednesday 6 January

15-19 February

Thursday 25 March

Friday 26 & Monday 29 March

Friday 2 April

Boarders only

All students

All students

Years 7-10 & 12

Years 11 & 13

Years 11 & 13

Term 3

Term starts

Bank holiday

Half term

Staff Development Day

Term ends

Monday 12 April

Monday 3 May

31 May - 4 June

Friday 18 June*

Wednesday 7 July, lunchtime

All students

All students

All students

All students *excl
those taking exams
All students

Dates are subject to change


